AGENDA

Civil Service Board Room 431, Yates Building December 13, 2018 at 4:00 p.m.

DISCIPLINARY HEARINGS

1. DAVID VELEZ advs. JEA Case #18-087-D

RE: Notice Of Immediate Suspension Without Pay Pending Dismissal

Mr. Velez has been charged with violating Civil Service and Personnel Rules and Regulation 9.05(1) willful falsification of records and JEA's Company Wide Guideline for Disciplinary Action LR606 Conduct unbecoming a JEA employee.

Employer's Attorney: Anthony Salem Employee's Attorney: Tad Delegal

 ELIZABETH GARNETT advs. JACKSONVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY Case #18-088-D

RE: Notice Of Immediate Suspension Without Pay Pending Dismissal

Ms. Garnett has been charged with violating Civil Service and Personnel Rules and Regulation 9.05(1)(a) violated any lawful official regulation or order or failed to obey any proper directive made and given by a superior officer and (f) been incompetent or inefficient in the performance of the duties of the position. (**SETTLED** per Tad Delegal, Esq.)

Employer's Attorney: Jake Payne Employee's Attorney: Tad Delegal

- 3. OLD/NEW BUSINESS
- 4. PUBLIC COMMENTS